
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL
Part Two:

The upper air cyclonic circulation over south Sri Lanka & adjoining southwest Bay of Bengal extending upto 4.5 km above mean
sea level tilting southwestward  with height persists.
Weather seasonal over  Arabian sea.

Northerly to Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Fair.
Good
Slight.

North of 23 Deg N Lat :  Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots ; South of  23 Deg N Lat : Northerly to
Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting  to  20  Knots
Fair.
Good
Slight.

Northerly to Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

Northeasterly to Easterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight.

West of 70 Deg E long :  Northerly to Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots; East  of  70 Deg E  long :  Northwesterly to
Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Slight to Moderate

Northerly to Northeasterly  10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight to Moderate

Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots

Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

BALLOON OBSERVATION:

 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 14-Nov-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area :

Part One:



Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Slight to Moderate

Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots 
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Slight to Moderate

NIL.

AAXX 31995 00000 10260
40150 32996 00703 10282 40140
32996 00000 10294 40146 32996 00204
10300 40140 31996 00503 10246 40136

31996 03406 10280 40137 31995
00000 10302 40129 32996 00000 10290
40127 32996 00000 10234 40131

31595 13202 10290 40115
31996 03604 10282 40106 31996 03203
10284 40115 32997 00502 10280 40111

32996 00000 10292 40102 -
- - - 31496 42706 10284

40094 32597 20000 10306 40094
21496 81802 10280 40106 31495 41805
10274 40103 32597 63203 10292 40102

21395 82301 10266 40108

64111 06506 00000 27004
64128 02003 34504 07007
64111 04509 01006 10010

Maldives Area :

01412 99942

99943

43003
43353
43371

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 15-Nov-2025

 
NIL.

 

Part Five

Part Six

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314


