

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE,
COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005
PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई
SEA AREA BULLETIN
BALLOON OBSERVATION:
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 14-Nov-2025

Part One:	
TTT Warning	NIL
Part Two:	
	The upper air cyclonic circulation over south Sri Lanka & adjoining southwest Bay of Bengal extending upto 4.5 km above mean
Synoptic Situation	sea level tilting southwestward with height persists.
	Weather seasonal over Arabian sea

Part Three:

North East Arabian Sea:					
Wind Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots					
Weather	Fair.				
Visibility	Good				
Sea Condition	Slight.				

North West Arabian Sea:	
Wind	North of 23 Deg N Lat: Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots; South of 23 Deg N Lat: Northerly to
wind	Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Fair.
Visibility	Good
Sea Condition	Slight.

East Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight.

West Central Arabian Sea:					
Wind Northeasterly to Easterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots					
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.				
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers				
Sea Condition	Slight.				

South East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	West of 70 Deg E long: Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots; East of 70 Deg E long: Northwesterly to
Willu	Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

South West Arabian Sea:	uth West Arabian Sea:				
Wind Northerly to Northeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots					
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.				
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers				
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate				

Lakshadweep Area :			
Wind	Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 KNots		
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.		
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.		

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Mainly Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

	I	
Part Four	our NIL.	

Part Five NIL.

Sea Condition

Part Six

ait six						
AAXX	01412	99942	339	31995	00000	10260
40150	539	32996	00703	10282	40140	634
32996	00000	10294	40146	731	32996	00204
10300	40140	754	31996	00503	10246	40136
838	31996	03406	10280	40137	840	31995
00000	10302	40129	909	32996	00000	10290
40127	933	32996	00000	10234	40131	
99943	057	31595	13202	10290	40115	109
31996	03604	10282	40106	110	31996	03203
10284	40115	117	32997	00502	10280	40111
192	32996	00000	10292	40102	226	-
-	-	-	284	31496	42706	10284
40094	311	32597	20000	10306	40094	314
21496	81802	10280	40106	353	31495	41805
10274	40103	369	32597	63203	10292	40102
371	21395	82301	10266	40108		
PPAA	64111	43003	44385	06506	00000	27004
PPAA	64128	43353	44385	02003	34504	07007
PPAA	64111	43371	44385	04509	01006	10010
					+	1

Slight to Moderate